Karnatak



University

Department of Physics M.Sc. Physics Admissions: 2023-24 Counselling Schedule

Round	Date	Time	Venue			
I Round	04.11.2023	10.00 a.m. onwards	Golden Jubilee Building,			
TRound		10.00 a.m. onwards	K.U. Dharwad			
II Round	09.11.2023	02.20 m m on words	Golden Jubilee Building,			
		02.30 p.m. onwards	K.U. Dharwad			
III & Spot	11 11 2022	02.20 m m anwards	Golden Jubilee Building,			
Round	11.11.2023	02.30 p.m. onwards	K.U. Dharwad			

Note: Outside University Seats will be filled only on 3rd Round Counselling Scheduled on 11.11.2023.

Instructions, Requirement of Documents, Certificates in Original and Fees:

- 1. Original SSLC Marks Card, B.Sc. I-VI Semester Marks Cards and Aadhar Card.
- 2. Valid Cast Certificate & Income Certificate (SC/ST/Cat-I/II-A/II-B/III-A/III-B).
- 3. Hyderabad Karnataka (HK) Region (371J) Valid Certificate.
- 4. NSS/NCC "C"/Sports/Children of Ex-Serviceman/Political Sufferers-Certificates (if any)
- 5. Physical Challenged Certificate Issued by Competent Authority.
- 6. Other University Students (including AWU-Vijayapur) should necessarily submit Eligibility Certificate issued by Academic Section of KUD within seven days from the date of the admission, otherwise the admission stands cancelled. Also, they should submit Migration Certificate immediately.
- 7. The candidates are informed to pay the fees for admission at the time of Counselling only, failing which their seats will be cancelled and allotted to the next eligible candidate in the merit list.
- 8. After remittance of fee, candidates should submit the original and two Xerox copies of the paid receipt on the same day.
- 9. Xerox copy of Bank pass book along with IFSC code.
- 10. Candidates who have taken their seats under Enhanced fee and Self-finance fee should compulsorily submit the undertaking letter. The undertaking form will be given at the time of verification of documents.
- 11. The candidates claiming reservation under SC, ST, Cat-I, IIA, IIB, IIIA and IIIB are required to pay prescribed fees at the time of admission.
- 12. IMPORTANT: The Outside University Seats will be filled only on the 3rd Round Counselling Scheduled on 11.11.2023.
- 13. The Merit List is Provisional & Subject to Change.
- 14. The candidates are informed not to leave the counseling centre until the announcement of completion of the counselling.
- 15. Students seeking seats under 371 J HK (studied in KUD affiliated colleges and other than KUD affiliated colleges) have to attend the counselling of all the rounds, subject to the availability of seats.
- 16. For any queries contact: 0836-2215316 (Office)/9480296542 (OS)/9845373118(AOS)

Karnatak



University

Dharwad

Department of Physics

M.Sc. Physics Admissions: 2023-24

Fees Structure

1	Normal Fees GM/OBC/Minorities/Cat-1 SC/ST Above 2.5 lakhs	12596.00		
2	SC/ST below 2.5 lakhs	1147.00		
3	Enhanced Fees GM/OBC/Minorities/Cat-1 SC/ST Above 2.5 lakhs	46335.00		
4	SC/ST below 2.5 lakhs	34886.00		
5	Self - Finance Fees (Karnataka Science College Dharwad) GM/OBC/Minorities/Cat-1 SC/ST Above 2.5 lakhs	55191.00		
6	SC/ST below 2.5 lakhs	45367.00		
7	Registration Fees for all PG Centres under KUD Quota GM/OBC/Minorities/Cat-1 SC/ST Above 2.5 lakhs	3960.00		
8	Registration Fees for all PG Centres under KUD Quota SC/ST below 2.5 lakhs	260.00		

	Dept of Physics at KUD (Main Campus)				Karnatak Science College	Other Affiliated Colleges					
PG Dept/College → ↓Category					Dharwad (Constituent College)	JSS College Dharwad	Govt College Naragund	JT College Gadag	KSS College Gadag	Total	
	KUD-1 Normal Fees	KUD-2 Enhanced Fees	KUD-3 Enhanced Fees Other University Students (Within State)	KUD-4 Employees' Quota Enhanced Fees for Teaching-01 Normal Fees for Non-Teaching-01	KUD-5 Enhanced Fees Other University (Outside State)	KCD Self-Finance (KUD Students)	Normal Fees (KUD Students)	Normal Fees (KUD Students)	Normal Fees (KUD Students)	Normal Fees (KUD Students)	
No. of Seats \rightarrow	45	24	09	02	03	40	30	15	15	25	208
Physically Challenged (upto 5%)	02					02	02	01	01	01	09
Hyderabad-Karnataka	SC-01	SC-01	SC-01			SC- 01	SC-01	SC-01	SC- 01	SC-01	08
(371 J) Region	GM-02	GM-01				GM-02	GM-01	GM-01	GM-01	GM-01	09
(upto 8%)	ST- 01					ST- 01	ST-01				03
Other University		Within State-01 Outside State-01				Within State-01 Outside State-01					Within State-02 Outside State-02
NSS / NCC / Sports / Ex-Service Men / Political Sufferer / DefensePersonnel	02					02	02	02	02	02	12
Remaining Seats	37	20	08	02	03	30	23	10	10	20	163
General Merit (GM)	16	09	04	01	01	14	10	05	05	09	74
Schedule Caste (SC)	06	03	01	01	01	05	04	02	02	03	28
Schedule Tribe (ST)	03	02	01		01	02	02	01	01	02	15
Category I	02	01	01			01	01	01	01	01	09
Category II-A	06	02	01			05	03	01	01	02	21
Category II-B	02	01				01	01			01	06
Category III-A	01	01				01	01			01	05
Category III-B	01	01				01	01			01	05
Total	45	24	09	02	03	40	30	15	15	25	208

Provisional Seat Matrix under Karnatak University Quota for Admission to M.Sc. in Physics for 2023-24